

**MISC. CASE :- 18 OF 2024**  
**(CNR No. WBPS01-000079-2024)**  
**(JO CODE No. WB01229)**

Order no. - 09  
Dt. 16.03.2024

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Petitioner/ Dhr. files hazira along with postal receipts and track report.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Jdr. files a petition praying for time for filing Vakalatnama on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 15.04.2024 for filing Vakalatnama and W/O by the O.P./ Jdr.

**[ Dictated and corrected by me ]**

Sd/-  
(Manabendra Nath Ghosh)  
Judge, Bench – II,  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta.

Sd/-  
(Manabendra Nath Ghosh)  
Judge, Bench – II,  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta.