

MISC. CASE : 18 OF 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000079-2024)
(JO CODE No. WB01229)

Order no. - 12
Dt. 30.07.2024

Today is fixed for filing vakalatnama and W.O. by the O.P./ Jdr.

Both parties file hazira.

The instant Misc. Case arising out of Ejectment Execution Case no. 123 of 2023 which has been stayed by this court till disposal of Misc. Case no. 05 of 2024 subject to payment of occupational charges.

Accordingly, the instant Misc. Case is stayed till disposal of Misc. Case no. 05 of 2024.

To 19.09.2024 for further order.

D/C by me:
Sd/-

Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.