

MISC. CASE :- 18 OF 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000079-2024)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. - 16
Dt. 26.09.2024

Record is taken up on the strength of put up petition.

Petitioner filed another petition praying for preponing the next hearing date from 19.04.2025 to any other earliest date on the ground stated therein.

The petition is taken up for hearing.

Perused the contents of the petition and the materials on record.

Heard the submission of the Ld. Advocate of the petitioner.

It has been observed by this court from the record that the record was fixed previously for further order on 19.04.2025 subjected to the compliance of the order no. 13 dated 30.07.2024 by the Jdr. in execution case no. 123 of 2023.

The petitioner has stated in his petition that the Jdr. did not comply that order and he further requested for fixing a date for hearing as early as possible.

Therefore, the prayer of the petitioner for preponing the date is considered and allowed.

The petition dated 26.09.2024 filed by the petitioner is thus disposed off.

Fix 16.11.2024 for further order.

Dhr. is directed to inform the shifted date to Jdr. in the meantime positively.

D/C by me:

Sd/-

Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.