

M/C- 18/24
(C.N.R. No – WBPS01-000049-2024)
(J.O. Code – WB- 01165)

26

27/03/25

Today is fixed for hg of misc case.
Both side files hazira.
Petnr files xerox copy of annexure.
P.W-1 examined in full and cross examined in part.
P.W-1 proved his signature alongwith remark which is
marked as Ext- 1.
At this stage O.P. files a petn praying for time on the
grounds stated therein.
Hd. considered and allowed.
To 07/05/25 for fr. cross examination of P.W-1.

Sd/-
Judge, 2nd Bench
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta

