

M/C.18 of 2024
(CNR No.WBPS01-000049-2024)
(JO CODE No.WB01165)
Smt.P.Shukla,Ld.2nd Judge

31
16/07/25

Today is fixed for P.W.2.
Both sides file Hazira.
Ld.Advocate for both sides are present.
The misc case is taken up for evidence of P.W.2.
P.W.2 Sri Abhijit Chowdhury appears by filing copy
of Summons.Let it be kept with the case record.
P.W.2 is taken on dock and is examined and cross
examined in full and discharged.
Let the bailiff's report be marked as Ext-2.
Let this be kept with the record.
To 21.08.2025 for O.P.W if any.

Sd/-
Judge,2nd Bench
P.S.C.Court,Calcutta