

MISC. CASE :- 18 OF 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000049-2024)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. - 33
Dt. 21.08.2025

Today is fixed for O.P.W., if any.

Both parties file Hazira.

Ld. Advocate for both sides are present.

O.P. files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Petitioner raised strong objection and referred the judgment cited in (2021)

6 SSC 418.

Adjournment petition of the O.P. is allowed as a last chance.

To 06.09.2025 for O.P.W. as a last chance i/d necessary order will be passed.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.