

MISC. CASE :- 18 OF 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000049-2024)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. - 35
Dt. 06.09.2025

Today is fixed for O.P.W.

Dhr./ petitioner files hazira.

O.P. prays for adjournment on the ground that he is out of station.

Petitioner raised strong objection.

It appears that today was fixed for O.P.W. as last chance, yet O.P. prays for time and also submitted that today is Bar Resolution not to pass 'adverse' order but both parties appears and filed their respective steps and also made submission. So, 'no adverse order' as bar resolution is not applicable in this case.

For ends of justice on last chance is given to O.P. to adduce evidence with a cost of Rs.500/- to the petitioner.

To 29.10.2025 for payment of cost of Rs.500/- by O.P. to petitioner and O.P.W. as last chance.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.