

MISC.CASE NO. :- 18 OF 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000049-2024)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)
Before :Smt. P. Shukla,Ld. Judge. 2nd Bench

Order no. - 43
Dt.26.02.2026

The case record is put up before me today in view of a put up petition filed by the Petitioner dated 26.02.2026. Petitioner also files a petition supported by an affidavit along with copy of order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta passed in C.O. 221 of 2026, letter of Learned Advocate dated 21.02.2026, postal registration slips and track report along with a firisti praying to prepone the next date fixed on 31.03.2026 to an early date on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

In view of the order dated 16.02.2026 passed in C.O.221 of 2026

Let the next date fixed on 31.03.2026 be preponed to 09.03.2026.

Thus the petition dated 26.02.2026 filed by the petitioner is disposed of.

To 09.03.2026 for argument of Misc. Case and judgment.

Sd/-
Judge, Bench - II
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.