

MISC. CASE :- 18 OF 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000049-2024)
(REGISTRATION NO. 18 of 2024)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Order no. - 47
Dt. 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Both parties file hazira.

The case record is taken up for delivery of judgment.

Judgment is ready and pronounced in open court.

It is been noted in 6 pages.

The operative part of the judgment is read over and the judgment is also made available for perusal of the parties.

The main part of the judgment of the instant Misc. case is as follows:-

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the instant Misc. Case for requirement of police help consisting of Two Sub-Inspectors, One Assistant Sub-Inspector, Two Lady Constables and Two Constables is allowed.

The Deputy Commissioner of Police, (North Division), Kolkata is directed to assist the Seal Bailiff of this court with Two Sub-Inspectors, One Assistant Sub-Inspector, Two Lady Constables and Two Constables at the time of the execution of decree.

The Decree holder is directed to pay the necessary cost.

Thus, the instant misc case is disposed of accordingly.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.